RELATIONSHIP MARKETING :
HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME
AT PMCARE SDN BHD

NAZILA BINTI NOR SAID

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for the
Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

2006



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah...

All praise is due to Allah SW.T, the sustainer of the world, and may there be His
blessing to all messagers, the prophet Muhammad S.A.W and his family companions,
followers and all the believers till the end of time.

First of all | would like to convey my utmost gratitude to my advisor, En. Norazman
Harun for his guidance, tolerance and encouragement in preparing and completing this
research paper. Not forgotten, | would like to thank my second advisor, Prof Madya Dr.
Arifin Salleh, for his taught and guidance. Thank you very much.

Secondly | would like to thank everyone who has made this research paper possible
especially to my parents En Nor Said Kumasi and Pn. Noriane Ahmad, whom has
helped me a lot through out this project paper, En Mohd Nazmi Abdul Rahman the
Assistant General Manager - Marketing Services of PMCare Sdn Bhd for his cooperation
and guidance for this project paper, En Amri Abdul Rahman the Senior Manager —
Customer Service, who has guided me through out this project paper. Thank you so
much for your support!

Last but not least | would like to thank all of my friends and the staff PMCare Sdn. Bhd
for all their help.

To those who are not mentioned here, appreciation is in my heart.

Nazila Binti Nor Said

v



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

The Company

1.1.2 Corporate Vision

1.1.3 Corporate Mission

1.1.4 Products and Services that Offered to Customer

1.1.5 Benefits of Using PMCare

1.1.6 Activities of Relationship Marketing by PMCare Sdn Bhd
1.1.6.1 Preventive Programmes
1.1.6.2 Continuous Medical Education Program
1.1.6.3 PMCare and Community Health

Problem Statement

Research Question

Research Objectives

Theoretical Framework

Scope of Study

Significant of Study

Definition of Terms

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

21
2.2
2.3
24

Definition of Relationship Marketing

The Purpose of Relationship Marketing
Developing a Relationship MarketingStrategy
The Importance of Relationship Marketing
241 Trust

2.4.2 Commitment

© N N OO O O DA DM O WONDN

15
16
17
18
18
19



25

243 Communication

2.4.4 Conflict Handling

Relationship between Customer Loyalty and Satisfaction
2.5.1 Customer Loyalty

2.5.2 Customer Satisfaction

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHOD

3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4

3.5

Research Design

Population

Sampling

3.3.1 Sampling Frame

3.3.2 Sampling Technique

3.3.3 Sampling Size

Data Collection

3.4.1 Primary Data

3.4.2 Method of Data Collection
3.4.2.1 Survey Method

3.4.3 Questionnaire Design
3.4.3.1 Fixed-alternative question

Data Analysis & Interpretation

3.5.1 Frequency Distribution

3.5.2 Reliability Testing

3.5.5 Correlation

CHAPTER 4 : ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

Reliability Test
Respondent’s Profile
Elements to Build Up Trust
Personalised Services
Communication

Conflict Handling
Correlation

21
22
22
23
24

26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29

31
32
34
35
36
36
37



ABSTRACT

The objective of the study is to reach on the Relationship Marketing of Healthcare
Management Programme in PMCare Sdn Bhd. The final report will help PMCare identify
the perception of its customers, and if there are problems, that may cause dissatisfaction
among the customers toward PMCare to extend, it affects the sales performance. Yet,
Relationship Marketing strategies and tactics are context specific. this paper reports
show how business relationships may develop in the future and the practices that should
be used under certain scenarios. It concludes with recommendations of areas where
further research activity in Relationship Marketing is required. Seeking knowledge of a
customer’s personal feelings concerning their comfort level with various communication
approaches could enhance the reception of messages crafted for them. The discipline
needs to move beyond the numbers to a more abstract analysis of the customer as an

individual with specific feelings toward various marketing approaches.



	RELATIONSHIP MARKETING:HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME AT PMCARE SON BHD
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.1 The Company
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Question
	1.4 Research Objectives
	1.5 Theoretical Framework
	1.6 Scope of Study
	1.7 Significant of Study
	1.8 Definition of Terms

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Definition of Relationship Marketing
	2.2 The Purpose of Relationship Marketing
	2.3 Developing a Relationship Marketing Strategy
	2.4 The Importance of Relationship Marketing
	2.4.1 Trust
	2.4.2 Commitment
	2.4.3 Communication
	2.4.4 Conflict Handling

	2.5 Relationship between Customer Loyalty and Satisfaction
	2.5.1 Customer Loyalty
	2.5.2 Customer Satisfaction


	CHAPTER 3:RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Population
	3.3 Sampling
	3.4 Data Collection
	3.5 Data Analysis & Interpretation

	CHAPTER 4 :ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATIONOF DATA
	4.1 Reliability Test
	4.2 Respondent's Profile
	4.3 Elements to Build Up Trust
	4.4 Personalised Services
	4.5 Communication
	4.6 Conflict Handling
	4.7 Correlation

	CHAPTER 5:CONCLUSIONS ANDRECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusions
	5.2 Recommendations

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	Appendix I



