RELATIONSHIP MARKETING: HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME AT PMCARE SDN BHD

NAZILA BINTI NOR SAID

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah...

All praise is due to Allah S.W.T, the sustainer of the world, and may there be His

blessing to all messagers, the prophet Muhammad S.A.W and his family companions,

followers and all the believers till the end of time.

First of all I would like to convey my utmost gratitude to my advisor, En. Norazman

Harun for his guidance, tolerance and encouragement in preparing and completing this

research paper. Not forgotten, I would like to thank my second advisor, Prof Madya Dr.

Arifin Salleh, for his taught and guidance. Thank you very much.

Secondly I would like to thank everyone who has made this research paper possible

especially to my parents En Nor Said Kumasi and Pn. Noriane Ahmad, whom has

helped me a lot through out this project paper, En Mohd Nazmi Abdul Rahman the

Assistant General Manager - Marketing Services of PMCare Sdn Bhd for his cooperation

and guidance for this project paper, En Amri Abdul Rahman the Senior Manager -

Customer Service, who has guided me through out this project paper. Thank you so

much for your support!

Last but not least I would like to thank all of my friends and the staff PMCare Sdn. Bhd

for all their help.

To those who are not mentioned here, appreciation is in my heart.

Nazila Binti Nor Said

iv

	TABLE OF CONTENTS			
ACK	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
LIST	ÓF TAE	BLES	viii	
LIST OF FIGURES				
ABS ⁻	TRACT		х	
CHA	PTER 1	: INTRODUCTION		
1.1	The C	2		
	1.1.2	Corporate Vision	3	
	1.1.3	Corporate Mission	3	
	1.1.4	Products and Services that Offered to Customer	4	
	1.1.5	Benefits of Using PMCare	4	
	1.1.6	Activities of Relationship Marketing by PMCare Sdn Bhd	6	
		1.1.6.1 Preventive Programmes	6	
		1.1.6.2 Continuous Medical Education Program	6	
		1.1.6.3 PMCare and Community Health	7	
1.2	Proble	em Statement	7	
1.3	Research Question			
1.4	Research Objectives			
1.5	Theoretical Framework			
1.6	Scope	e of Study	11	
1.7	Signif	icant of Study	11	
1.8	Defini	tion of Terms	12	
CHA	PTER 2	: LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.1	Defini	tion of Relationship Marketing	15	
2.2	Definition of Relationship Marketing The Purpose of Relationship Marketing		16	
2.3	Developing a Relationship MarketingStrategy 17			
2.4	The Ir	mportance of Relationship Marketing	18	
	2.4.1	Trust	18	
	2.4.2	Commitment	19	

	2.4.3	Communication	21	
	2.4.4	Conflict Handling	22	
2.5	Relati	onship between Customer Loyalty and Satisfaction	22	
	2.5.1	Customer Loyalty	23	
	2.5.2	Customer Satisfaction	24	
CHAF	PTER 3	: RESEARCH METHOD		
3.1	Resea	arch Design	26	
3.2	Popul	26		
3.3	Samp	26		
	3.3.1	Sampling Frame	27	
	3.3.2	Sampling Technique	27	
	3.3.3	Sampling Size	27	
3.4	Data (27		
	3.4.1	Primary Data	27	
	3.4.2	Method of Data Collection	28	
		3.4.2.1 Survey Method	28	
	3.4.3	Questionnaire Design	28	
		3.4.3.1 Fixed-alternative question	29	
3.5	Data /	29		
	3.5.1	Frequency Distribution	29	
	3.5.2	Reliability Testing	29	
	3.5.5	Correlation	29	
CHAF	PTER 4	: ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA		
4.1	Reliab	ility Test	31	
4.2	Respondent's Profile		32	
4.3	Eleme	ents to Build Up Trust	34	
4.4	Personalised Services 35			
4.5	Communication 36			
4.6	Conflict Handling 36			
4.7	Correlation 37			

ABSTRACT

The objective of the study is to reach on the Relationship Marketing of Healthcare Management Programme in PMCare Sdn Bhd. The final report will help PMCare identify the perception of its customers, and if there are problems, that may cause dissatisfaction among the customers toward PMCare to extend, it affects the sales performance. Yet, Relationship Marketing strategies and tactics are context specific. this paper reports show how business relationships may develop in the future and the practices that should be used under certain scenarios. It concludes with recommendations of areas where further research activity in Relationship Marketing is required. Seeking knowledge of a customer's personal feelings concerning their comfort level with various communication approaches could enhance the reception of messages crafted for them. The discipline needs to move beyond the numbers to a more abstract analysis of the customer as an individual with specific feelings toward various marketing approaches.